900255007 05/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eugene F Branon		05/08/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Barn Grazers CPG, LLC	
Street Address:	202 BARNUM ROAD	
City:	Monkton	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05469	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85642307	VERMONT TAPPED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7739354020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 773-935-3920

Email: brian.fons@corpcreations.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Fons

Address Line 1: 1443 W Belmont Ave #C
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60657

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Fons
Signature:	/Brian Fons/
Date:	05/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0193 OF \$40.00 85642307

Assignment of Trademark

Assignor(s): Branon, Eugene F. US Citizen

Assignee(s):
Big Barn Grazers CPG, LLC
Vermont Limited Liability Company

"Trademark" means the trademark Vermont Tapped and all applications and registrations relating to the Trademark, including United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 85642307.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee(s) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used. Assignor also assigns to Assignee(s) the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement of the Trademark. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable acts, including executing and delivering all papers, instruments and assignments, that Assignee(s) may require in order to vest in Assignee(s) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark.

Branon, Eugene F.

st Nama: 678 48 6

Print Title: Par Juis

Date: 5/8/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 05/13/2013